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EEULCEY
REMIIETIEESR
BIfER WM TAGE  fUrERRR
mp3 MP3  MP3 =4 320 kbps
wma ASF WMA =3 192 kbps
WMA Pro @&# 768 kbps
aac  AAC AAC: =3 192 kbps
HE-AAC
wav - WAV  PCM 27.648 Mbps
m4a MKV  AAC 192 kbps
ALAC =i 192kHz
RS
mka MKA PCM 27.648 Mbps
AC-3 640kbps
DTS #Z4»  1.54 Mbps
MPEG 912 kbps
MP3 B3% 320 kbps
WMA &% 192 kbps
WMA Pro &# 768 kbps
AAC B 192 kbps
HE-AAC
flac  FLAC FLAC BHRARE 24
7T
ogg  OGG Vorbis SEITR
o HREHR
AN 4096
FLAC =i 192kHz
HRERSAR
OGGPCM BB
MP3 3% 320 kbps
RS

ﬁu%‘”ﬁ%‘%%ﬁ?@ﬁ REMmAEEIAT

E‘J%ET&%JSSUE AlAE

B 5% x 1080 B 1
57 6 ~ 30 AR -

BHERE

AVI BERAK avi 1B (B TS BRAM .ts
EER)
=Kl ek 184w S LT BRI R R
PCM ~ DivX 311, &K 10
AC-3 - DivX 4.x, Mbps
DTS &0 ~ DivX 5,
MP3 - DivX 6.x
WMA ~
DD+
MPEG 1+ 40 Mbps
MPEG 2
MPEG 4 SP 38.4 Mbps
/ ASP
H.264/ 25 Mbps
AVC =3
HiP@5.1
WMV9 45 Mbps
AVI BERAR divx 1B
FE AR 154w S fLTTER R
PCM - DivX 311, &K 10
AC-3 - DivX 4.x, Mbps
DTS &0~ DivX 5,
MP3 - DivX 6.x
WMA -
DD+

MP4 ZEEAH .mp4 = .m4v &R

= 1A 1550 4w TS TSR R
AC-3 - MPEG 1+ 40 Mbps
MPEG - MPEG 2
MP3 -
AAC
HE-AAC -
DD+
MPEG 4 38.4 Mbps
ASP
H.264/ 25 Mbps
AVC =3
HiP@5.1
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£ MOV B2EHH .mov EXR

£ MKV B2EHH .m2ts IR

BB SeB  UiEREE BENRE  RamE Ao EREE
AC3 - MPEG 1+ 40 Mbps PCM - MPEG 1+ 40 Mbps
MPEG - MPEG 2 AC-3 - MPEG 2
MP3 - DTS &b -
AAC MPEG -
HE-AAC MP3
MPEG 4 38.4 Mbps WMA -
ASP AAC -
H.264/ 25 Mbps HE-AAC -
AVC &z DD+
HiP@5.1 MPEG4 384 Mbps
ASP
MKV BERM .mkv HER H264/ 25 Mbps
EHEE  BRGE  NAiEREE o is
PCM - DivX Plus 30 Mbps (e
A3 D WMV 45 Mbps
DTS #&i » PS BREEAM .mpg Fl .mpeg HEZR
MPEG - A .mpg Al .mpeg 12
MP3 » B RS AR 1 T S R
WMA - PCM - MPEG 1+ 40 Mbps
AAC DTS #10 +  MPEG 2
HE-AAC - MPEG -
DD+ MP3
FLAC N
MPEG 1. 40 Mbps £ 3GP BEHH 3gp X
MPEG 2 s e —EEaE
MPEG 4 384 Mb S = Hﬂmﬂ‘]ﬁ% %En_lu-mﬁ% 'flLTE{vﬁﬁi_‘%—
Acp P AAC MPEG 4 384 Mbps
H.264/ 25 Mbps HE-AAC gszpé 7y =
AVC i oY B
. AVC &  Mbps
HiP@>.1 HiP@5.1
WMV9 45 Mbps :
ASF BEEAH asf F .wmv B
ERIE Gl cBREE
PCM - MPEG 38.4 Mbps
AC-3 - 4 ASP
MP3 -
WMA -
DD+
H264/ 25 Mbps
AVC &
HiP@5.1
WMV9 45 Mbps
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5

5k Z e - PAL/ NTSC

HDMI @itk : 480i/576i ~ 480p/576p

720p ~ 1080i ~ 1080p * 1080p/24Hz

Wi-Fi

SRR
IEEE802.11 blg/n (2.4 GHz)

USB

. HERM Bk USB (20)
. ERIHIE - USB KRR
BZ R4 FAT16 - FAT32
USB i##42 : 5V = - 500mA
& HDD (SMEREHK) « AlRER E o1
B -
FHE
- ERGERE
110-240V~ + 50-60 Hz
. HEE16W
. FHREAEEE (FRRERMWE)
<05W
R (B x & x &) :
360 x 42 x 219 (A1)
HE 118 AF

FfI?ﬁEMfF
B REM
A F i
- ER&Z
«  HDMI #4z
Fﬁ%ﬁﬁ*ﬁ

BRI (Z &%) + AlGalnN (BD) -
AlGalnP (DVD/CD)

« K& : 405+/-7nm 7nm (BD) -
660+/-10nm 10nm (DVD) -
785+10/-10nm (CD)

BwHE - ITmW (BD) -
0.26mW(DVD) + 0.3mW(CD)

BRIERERZEE

0°C & 45°C - 5% & 90% ZIZHm A
BRIE -

RPBEERE

-40°C & 70°C - 5% = 95%
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BT [1_LJ'I3$/)|L BIFEEEYIEE
MEFHAZTRRESEGERFS - B
HIEE [UTEBR]
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REEE -
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o RHERULEEIM SR USB REREN
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. EREME-

EasyLink DhRESEEE o
TEE B A E R 22 Philips MR
EasyLink E48 + B Easylink #IAFRL
(F2H [ERAENERIR/OVD &
] > [{E Philips EasylLink] ) °

£ E BD-Live T8¢ o
R IE NSRS B (B2
[ FAR A8 S K RE/DVD ki) >
5 Y

« EECHITERLE (F2MH [EAE
BV ES SRR /DVD %Bﬂ&i > [REW

Bl )

EE@EQ%E%%?% BD-Live g °
KRBT (B2 [#L%

EJ > [#ERIEE (BD-Live T2 -

EREIEE] ) -

MRS PR E TR o
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[ AEMEE S LRR/DVD HEpi ] >
[RREMBE] ) -

HETE UL IR A B HDMI B aRE R =
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Him e
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HIEE e SR /DVD FERE | > [385248
B )
BEDSITEERE (B2 [EAS
FURE S EBE/DVD R | > [B 4
B ) e
WSRO E I8 - DECT

B EFIAM Wi-Fi R ETIE -

R R ER A R BERE
En T (B20 [ERENELK
B/DVD i) > [RT@EK] ) -

Smart TV #EELE -
BEHERC FHER (F2H (AR
EE YL HIE/DVD HER | > [3RE#H
B ) e

. WMECHITRELE B2 [ERAE
RIEE Y NRE/DVD B | > [RESH
Bl ) e
BMERARER (F2HEHENER
F1H) °

%Hé%ﬂ Smart TV FURIEREEE -
BLRESKASNERFR  IEE
NEE - {EigREMEM S 222U
E?E’ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁuf

s FEHRMASRTESRERERER -

3D -7

ﬁmﬁWBD%ﬁ( ERFLH
[ AR EE iR/ DVD #EiK

#l > [HEREXIDFR])-

. ﬁﬁm%ﬁﬁlﬂ%‘nﬁ%ﬁ%?t 3D gk

- HEERZE 3D M HDMI - mARR
EEA 3D B (F2HERERF
1) -
s 3D IRECHE (B2HERER
F) -
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Miracast

/B@EJ. Miracast ]‘ﬁﬁi&%um%‘itﬁﬂ °
BEHERC R Miracast 2R
#) Miracast (FE2HIRREE E’Jﬁﬁﬁ
FA) -
B E RUA L R £ Miracast
(FBE2H [EREELE/DVD
] > [4%iB Miracast SR
Bl
% Miracast 3 %?%ﬁﬁliﬁ% EJAEE I
BBETAEHER L  Fika I
B [RE] > [%ﬁﬁﬁ] > [Miracast b=
&] > [BAEEE] > [88] A&
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HIEE S SeRE/DVD FERU | > (536
M|racast L] ) o

SBIETE Miracast ORI B REEENTT

M|racast BB BN B U R -
TERAEBREBREIR (B2ERIR
REMERFM) -

18 ZH-TW



‘Blu-ray

3_/0 ™

"“Blu-ray 3D ™" and "“Blu-ray 3D ™ " logo are
trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

FACE

HDMI, and HDMI logo and High-Definition
Multimedia Interface are trademarks or
registered trademarks of HDMI licensing LLC in
the United States and other countries.

CERTIFIED

The Wi-Fi CERTIFIED Logo is a certification
mark of the Wi-Fi Alliance.

OQJpoLBY

TRUEITY
DIGITAL PLUS

Manufactured under license from Dolby
Laboratories. Dolby and the double-D symbol
are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories.

DIVX*
HD

ABOUT DIVXVIDEO: DivX® is a digital video
format created by DivXX, LLC, a subsidiary

of Rovi Corporation. This is an official DivX
Certified® device that plays DivX video.Visit
divx.com for more information and software
tools to convert your files into DivX videos.
ABOUT DIVXVIDEO-ON-DEMAND: This
DivX Certified® device must be registered

in order to play purchased DivXVideo-on-
Demand (VOD) movies. To obtain your
registration code, locate the DivXVOD section
in your device setup menu. Go to vod.divx.com
for more information on how to complete your
registration.

DivX Certified® to play DivX® and DivX Plus®
HD (H.264/MKV) video up to 1080p HD
including premium content.

DivX® DivX Certified® DivX Plus® HD
and associated logos are trademarks of Rovi
Corporation or its subsidiaries and are used
under license.

Sdits
2.0+Digital Out

For DTS patents,see http://patents.dts.com.
Manufactured under license from DTS Licensing
Limited. DTS, the Symbol, & DTS and the
Symbol together are registered trademarks, and
DTS 2.0+Digital Out is a trademark of DTS, Inc.
© DTS, Inc. ALL Rights Reserved.

ﬁ
BD) 1ve

BONUSVIEW ™
‘BD LIVE ™" and BONUSVIEW ™ * are
trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

VIDEO

‘DVD Video' is a trademark of DVD Format/
Logo Licensing Corporation.

S,
—

Java

POWERED

Oracle and Java are registered trademarks of
Oracle and/or its affiliates. Other names may be
trademarks of their respective owners.



Language Code

Abkhazian 6566
Afar 6565
Afrikaans 6570
Ambharic 6577
Arabic 6582
Armenian 7289
Assamese 6583
Avestan 6569
Aymara 6589
Azerhaijani 6590
Bahasa Melayu 7783
Bashkir 6665
Belarusian 6669
Bengali 6678
Bihari 6672
Bislama 6673
Bokmal, Norwegian 7866
Bosanski 6683
Brezhoneg 6682
Bulgarian 6671
Burmese 7789
Castellano, Espafiol 6983
Catalén 6765
Chamorro 6772
Chechen 6769
Chewa; Chichewa; Nyanja 7889
3 9072
Chuang; Zhuang 9065
Church Slavic; Slavonic 6785
Chuvash 6786
Corsican 6779
Cesky 6783
Dansk 6865
Deutsch 6869
Dzongkha 6890
English 6978
Esperanto 6979
Estonian 6984
Euskara 6985
EAAnvika 6976
Faroese 7079
Francais 7082
Frysk 7089
Fijian 7074
Gaelic; Scottish Gaelic 7168
Gallegan 7176
Georgian 7565
Gikuyu; Kikuyu 7573
Guarani 7178
Gujarati 7185
Hausa 7265
Herero 7290
Hindi 7273
Hiri Motu 7279
Hrwatski 6779
Ido 7379
Interlingua (International)7365
Interlingue 7365
Inuktitut 7385

Inupiaq

Irish

islenska

Italiano

Ivrit

Japanese
Javanese
Kalaallisut
Kannada
Kashmiri

Kazakh
Kernewek
Khmer
Kinyarwanda
Kirghiz

Komi

Korean
Kuanyama; Kwanyama
Kurdish

Lao

Latina

Latvian
Letzeburgesch;
Limburgan; Limburger
Lingala
Lithuanian
Luxembourgish;
Macedonian
Malagasy

Magyar
Malayalam
Maltese

Manx

Maori

Marathi
Marshallese
Moldavian
Mongolian

Nauru

Navaho; Navajo
Ndebele, North
Ndebele, South
Ndonga
Nederlands
Nepali

Norsk

Northern Sami
North Ndebele
Norwegian Nynorsk;
Occitan; Provencal
Old Bulgarian; Old Slavonic
Oriya

Oromo
Ossetian; Ossetic
Pali

Panjabi

Persian

Polski

Portugués

7375
7165
7383
7384
7269
7465
7486
7576
7578
7583
7575
7587
7577
8287
7589
7586
7579
7574
7585
7679
7665
7686
7666
7673
7678
7684
7666
7775
7771
7285
7776
7784
7186
7773
7782
7772
7779
7778
7865
7886
7868
7882
7871
7876
7869
7879
8369
7868
7878
7967
6785
7982
7977
7983
8073
8065
7065
8076
8084

Pushto
Russian
Quechua
Raeto-Romance
Romanian
Rundi
Samoan
Sango
Sanskrit
Sardinian
Serbian
Shona
Shqip
Sindhi
Sinhalese
Slovensky
Slovenian
Somali
Sotho; Southern
South Ndebele
Sundanese
Suomi
Swahili
Swati
Svenska
Tagalog
Tahitian
Tajik

Tamil
Tatar
Telugu
Thai
Tibetan
Tigrinya
Tonga (Tonga Islands)
Tsonga
Tswana
Tirkee
Turkmen
Twi
Uighur
Ukrainian
Urdu
Uzbek
Vietnamese
Volapuk
Walloon
Welsh
Wolof
Xhosa
Yiddish
Yoruba
Zulu

8083
8285
8185
8277
8279
8278
8377
8371
8365
8367
8382
8378
838l
8368
8373
8373
8376
8379
8384
7882
8385
7073
8387
8383
8386
8476
8489
8471
8465
8484
8469
8472
6679
8473
8479
8483
8478
8482
8475
8487
8571
8575
8582
8590
8673
8679
8765
6789
8779
8872
8973
8979
9085
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